

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : MO NP OZAR 2013-1(1)

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No: NPS no. 614/80102□

Project Name : RELOCATION OF BAPTIST ACCESS PARKING ROAD, ALLEY SPRING CAMPGRO
Solicitation No: DTFH71-16-B-00035

State : MO

County : Carter, Dent, Shannon

Federal Location : Ozark National Scenic Riverways

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

Anthony J. Abate

Date:

7/26/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Anthony J. Abate

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 7/29/2016

Contract Awarded to: Pavkov Contracting Co., Inc.

Award Date: 9/9/2016

Contract Number: DTFH71-16-C-00037

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 460,000.00	
Construction Solutions 939 Sajakeed Dr St. Louis, MO 63129		\$ 631,948.00	\$ 631,948.00
Pavkov Contracting Co 5 South Guingard Dr. Sumpter, SC 29150		\$ 436,800.00	\$ 436,800.00
Riley Bridge Co., Inc. 1001 East Lawrence St Russellville, AL 35654		\$ 620,190.25	\$ 620,190.25
Kovilic Construction Co 3721 N. Carnation St Franklin Park, IL 60131		\$ 585,680.00	\$ 585,680.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 460,000.00

\$ 631,948.00

Project No: MO NP OZAR 2013-1(1)

Project Name: RELOCATION OF BAPTIST ACCESS PARKING ROAD, ALLEY SPRING CAMPGROUND LC

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Construction Solutions Group

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION					
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 41,020.00	\$ 41,020.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING					
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING					
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE					
Line A0080	800	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 8,960.00
15705-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN					
Line A0100	400	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 25,200.00
15720-0000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN					
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
20103-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Line A0140	8,900	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 37,380.00
20301-3400	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP					
Line A0160	24	EACH	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00
20303-3300	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, STONE					
Line A0180	410	SQYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 12,628.00
20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS					
Line A0200	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
Line A0220	550	CUYD	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 34,650.00
20444-0000	SLOPE GRADING					
Line A0240	400	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00
20701-1000	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE E					
Line A0260	2,500	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 460,000.00

\$ 631,948.00

Project No: MO NP OZAR 2013-1(1)

Project Name: RELOCATION OF BAPTIST ACCESS PARKING ROAD, ALLEY SPRING CAMPGROUND LC

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Construction Solutions Group

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1					
Line A0280	1,300	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,200.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2					
Line A0300	700	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 34,300.00
31303-0000	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE					
Line A0320	80	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1					
Line A0340	450	TON	\$ 170.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 94,500.00
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE					
Line A0360	14	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,940.00
61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE					
Line A0380	650	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 122,850.00
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT					
Line A0400	6,400	SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 26,880.00
63303-0900	SIGN, ALUMINUM PANEL, TYPE 3 SHEETING					
Line A0420	2	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00
63401-0500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE C, SOLID					
Line A0440	500	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
63405-1650	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL					
Line A0460	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3					
Line A0480	100	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN					
Line A0500	20	SQFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE					
Line A0520	1	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 436,800.00

\$ 620,190.25

Project No: MO NP OZAR 2013-1(1)

Project Name: RELOCATION OF BAPTIST ACCESS PARKIN

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Pavkov Contracting Co., Inc.

Riley Bridge Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 MOBILIZATION						
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00
15201-0000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING						
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15401-0000 CONTRACTOR TESTING						
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15705-0100 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE						
Line A0080	800	LNFT	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
15705-2000 SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FLOATING TURBIDITY						
Line A0100	400	LNFT	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
15720-0000 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN						
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20103-0000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
Line A0140	8,900	SQYD	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 31,061.00
20301-3400 REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP						
Line A0160	24	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 29.04	\$ 696.96
20303-3300 REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, STONE						
Line A0180	410	SQYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 20.91	\$ 8,573.10
20304-1000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
Line A0200	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,717.75	\$ 44,717.75
20401-0000 ROADWAY EXCAVATION						
Line A0220	550	CUYD	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 46.46	\$ 25,553.00
20444-0000 SLOPE GRADING						
Line A0240	400	SQYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 9,292.00
20701-1000 SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS						
Line A0260	2,500	SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 436,800.00

\$ 620,190.25

Project No: MO NP OZAR 2013-1(1)

Project Name: RELOCATION OF BAPTIST ACCESS PARKIN

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Pavkov Contracting Co., Inc.

Riley Bridge Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1					
Line A0280	1,300	SQYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 34.85	\$ 45,305.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2					
Line A0300	700	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33.05	\$ 23,135.00
31303-0000	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE					
Line A0320	80	CUYD	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 60.99	\$ 4,879.20
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1					
Line A0340	450	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 112.09	\$ 50,440.50
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE					
Line A0360	14	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 377.49	\$ 5,284.86
61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE					
Line A0380	650	SQYD	\$ 77.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 67.95	\$ 44,167.50
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT					
Line A0400	6,400	SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5.81	\$ 37,184.00
63303-0900	SIGN, ALUMINUM PANEL, TYPE 3 SHEETING					
Line A0420	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
63401-0500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE C, SOLID					
Line A0440	500	LNFT	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 29.04	\$ 14,520.00
63405-1650	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, ACCESSIBILITY					
Line A0460	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 290.38	\$ 290.38
63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE					
Line A0480	100	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION					
Line A0500	20	SQFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE					
Line A0520	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 585,680.00**

Project No: MO NP OZAR 2013-1(1)

Project Name: RELOCATION OF BAPTIST ACCESS PARKIN

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Kovilic Construction Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION			
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
Line A0080	800	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
15705-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FLOATING TURBIDITY			
Line A0100	400	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
15720-0000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN			
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20103-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
Line A0140	8,900	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,800.00
20301-3400	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP			
Line A0160	24	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
20303-3300	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, STONE			
Line A0180	410	SQYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,380.00
20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
Line A0200	ALL	LPSM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
Line A0220	550	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00
20444-0000	SLOPE GRADING			
Line A0240	400	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
20701-1000	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS			
Line A0260	2,500	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 585,680.00**

Project No: MO NP OZAR 2013-1(1)

Project Name: RELOCATION OF BAPTIST ACCESS PARKIN

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Kovilic Construction Co., Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
Line A0280	1,300	SQYD	\$ 27.00	\$ 35,100.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
Line A0300	700	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00
31303-0000	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
Line A0320	80	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1			
Line A0340	450	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 112,500.00
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE			
Line A0360	14	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00
61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
Line A0380	650	SQYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,500.00
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
Line A0400	6,400	SQYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 76,800.00
63303-0900	SIGN, ALUMINUM PANEL, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
Line A0420	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
63401-0500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE C, SOLID			
Line A0440	500	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
63405-1650	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, ACCESSIBILITY			
Line A0460	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE			
Line A0480	100	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION			
Line A0500	20	SQFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE			
Line A0520	1	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00